
The undersigned, Woodland Acres Utilities, LLC (“‘Woodland ACES”), of Brooks, Bullitt 

County, Kentucky, hereby adapts, ratifies, and makes its own in every respect as if the same bad 

been originally filed and postea by it, all tarriffs and supplements containing rates, d e s  and 

administrative regulations for fitmjshing Wastewater Treatment Collection and Treatment 

Service at Woodland Acres Subdivision in Bullitt County, in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, 

filed with the Public Service Commission by WoodIand Acres Sanitation, Inc., of Brooks, 

Bullitt County, Kentucky, and in effect on the 1st day of S q ~ b x n k ,  2010, the dare on which the 

Public Service Comamission approved the uansfw of rhe Woodland Acres Wmewater Treatment 

Plant and Collection System to Woodland Acres Utilities, L.LC. , I . ”  ,, % 

This Notice was issued on the of September ,201 1, in conf~rmity wirh Section 

11 of 807 KAR 5:011, Section 11, 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

9/1/2011
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



WOODLAND ACRES SANITATION 

INCORPORATED 



RFCFTT IFS 

P.S.C. Ky. No. I- 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. 

JUN 7 1993 
Jb 

RESEARki dlVlSION 

WOODLAYD ACRES SANITATIO?:, IfrTC. 
(Utility) 

OF 

zt, !?ashinlr;ton, Rullitt County Kentucky 
(City 1 

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING 

SEWER SERVICE 

AT 

l?OOIX.,AifD ACRES SGJXIVISIOX 
(Location) 

SEFX'HERCSVILLE, KENTITCKY 

FILED WITH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 

KENTUCKY 

ISSUED Jane. L-~ ?CU- EFFECTIVEAe 1 , 19 93 

. 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

SSUED BY ~Jooclland Acres , am&Z im, Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE By +dhf..=-; 

(Signature) 

Juim 6 1993 L&GemJy 

PURSUANT TO 107 KAR fj:O 11, 



? Form for filing Rate Schedules 
Woodland Acres Subdivision 

For- -i!Y%,w twkv &a of- Ci t y 

Woodland Acres Sanitation, Inc. 
Tame of Issuing Corporation 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

original SHEET NO. 1 - 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. - 

SHEET NO. 

--- 

- 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Single Family Residential $19.47 

Multi-Family (per dwelling unit) $ N/A 

Commercial $ N/A 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF ti(ENTUCKV. 

Eff ECTIVE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

,D.ITE OF ISSUE September 28, 1984 

ISSUED BY William R. Hurst 
Name,of Officer/ 

DATE EFFECTIVE September 28, 1984 -- 

TITLE Secretary 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 8989 dated August31, 1984 _. 



T.7oodlar.d Acres Sanitation, 
(Utility) 

JjQR Voodland Acres Sanitation, Inc. 

P.S.C. KY. No. 

SHEET NO. 

Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY No. 

SHEET No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

by TYooaian8 Acres Sanitation 
T ‘s s hedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of sewage service 

I hereinafter referred to as the Utility and applies 
to all service received from the Utility. All Rules and Regulations are to be in 
effect so long as they are not in conflict with the rules and regulations of the Public 
Service Commission. The Utility is further subject to all Rules and Regulations of the 
Public Service Commission. 

SERVICE AREA 

The utility furnishes sewer service to r'oodlanc! Acres Subdivisicn 

located at 
Chenherdsville 

in bllitt (Subdivision) 
County, Kentucky 

(City) 

SUBSTANCES NOT TO BE DISCHARGED INTO SEWERS 

No substances shall be placed into the sanitary sewer system which will create 
a combustible, gaseous, explosive or inflammable condition nor shall any substances or 
objects be placed or discharged into the system which will not dissolve and which will 
thus cause an obstruction and clogging within the system. No petroleum products shall 
be placed or discharged into the system. No storm water or surface water drain shall 
be connected with the sanitary sewer system nor shall any storm or surface water be 
otherwise introduced into the system. 

SEWER LINES 

A sewer service pipe shall not be laid in the same trench with a water pipe. 

If a governmental agency requires an inspection of the customer's plumbing, the 
Utility shall not connect the customer's service pipe until it has received notice from 
the inspecction agency certifying that the customer's plumbing is satisfactory. When 
necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by the party or parties 
requesting such relocation. 

F’UBLIC SERVlCE COlwMlSSiOM 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

hdYl OF ISSUES JLl.3e 1 l~C0~ 

MONTH DATE YEAR 
f 

ISSUED BY 
/ / 
&/!Lw / 

SIGNATURE! OF OFFICER 

DA'.rE EFFECTIVE Jl.ne JUL 6 1993 
MCiNTH DATE YEAR 

CecretarTT 
TITLE 



FOR T'oodl_e&. Acres SzmitztioE, Inc. 

P 

T.700dland Acres Sanitation, Inc. 

(Utility) 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

SHEET No. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 

SHEET No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

SEWER FAILURE 

The utility is responsible for the maintenance of that portion of the service 
line installed by the Utility and the customer is responsible for the maintenance of 
that portion installed by the customer. 

PROTECTION BY CONSUMER 

The Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utility on his premises and shall 
not interfere with the Utility’s property or permit interference except by duly 
authorized representatives of the Utility. 

NOTICE OF TROUBLE 

The Consumer shall give immediate notice to the Utility cf any irregularities or 
unsatisfactory service and of any known defects. 

CONNECTION CHARGES 

Normal connections to existing sewer lines shall be made without charge for a 
prospective customer who applies for and contracts to use service for one (1) year or 
more. Any such connection made at the property line of a prospective customer shall 
be classified as a normal connection. 

Any prospective customer, and any subdivider, developer, contractor, or other 
entity which is not a prospective customer, requiring service for a defined undeveloped 
area that is determined feasible to serve, will be charged the full cost of 
installation. In such instances the prospective customer, subdivider, developer, 
contractor, or other entity which is not a prospective customer wiil be charged a 
contribution in aid of construction. 

If any prospective customer is directly charged a contribution in aid of 
construction, the contribution charged shall be subject to Public Service Commission 
approval. If any subdivider, developer, contractor, or any other entity which is not 
a prospective customer is directly charged a contribution in aid of construction, the 
contribution charged shall be subject to negotiation between the utility and the 
subdivider, developer, contractor or other entity which is not a prospective customer, 
and such charge shall not be subject to Public Service Commission ~4~$f$VICE cOMMlSSON 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

-P JU: 6 1993 
DATE OF ISSUES Juxe 1 190? _, 

DATE YEAR 

/ 
ISSUED BY / 

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

CpCTPts$TV 
‘TITLE 



FOR T~'oodl2.n~ Acres Sanitetios, Inc, 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

l'oodland Acres Sanitation, Inc. 
(Utility) 

SHEET No. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Any customers ultimately connected under this arrangement shall be charged 
according to the utility’s current approved rates filed with the Public Service 
Commission. 

For purposes of this provision the term “prospective customer” shall mean any 
person, firm or corporation which expresses an intent to become an ultimate user or 
customer of the utility at the time of the contribution in aid of construction is 
charged. A subdivider, developer or contractor is not considered a “prospective 
customer” for purposes of this section. 

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY THE UTILITY 

The Utility may refuse or terminate service for noncompliance with its tariffed 
rules or commission regulations after having made a reasonable effort to obtain 
customer compliance. Said customer will be given at least ten (10) days written notice 
prior to termination. 

If a dangerous condition is found to exist service may be terminated without 
not ice however, the utility will notify the customer in writing and if possible orally 
of the reasons for termination or refusal. The notice will be recorded along with the 
corrective action to be taken by the customer or the utility before service is restored 
or provided. 

The utility may terminate service for nonpayment of tariffed charges after a five 
(5) day written notice of intent to terminate. Service will not be terminated before 
twenty (20) days after the mailing date of the original bill. If a medical certificate 
is presented service will not be terminated for thirty (30) days beyond the termination 
date. 

When payments are delinquent the Utility may file a complaint in court. The 
Utility may request that all court costs be included in any judgement amount awarded 
to the Utility. 

DISCONTINUANCE AT CUSTOMER’S REQUEST 

Customers who have fulfilled their contract terms and wish to discontinue serv 
must give at least three (3) days notice. The notice may be given in writing, 

ice 
:-. 
ill 

person or via telephone. Notice to discontinue prior to expiration of contract term 
will not relieve the customer from any minimum or guaranteed pay f+@f%!CSER~lC~C~M:S~on 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECT WE 

Dr;l..CE OF ISSUES Jur,e 1 1ga2 

DATE 
DATE EFFECTIVE 

MONTH YEAR 

ISSUED BY PPl-PI-777 
&TLE 1 



Foodland Acres Sanitation, Inc. 
(Utility) 

FOR :~loodland Acres Sanitation, Inc. 

P.S.C. KY. No. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY No. 

SHEET No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

BILLING, COLLECTION AND PENALTIES 

Bills for service will be mailed no later than the of each month and will be 
due and payable within days. A 
the due date of any account. 

late payment penalty will be assessed after 
The penalty will be assessed only once on any unpaid 

balance. 

DEPOSITS 

The Utility may require a deposit not to exceed 2/12 of the estimated annual bill 
of the applicant for service. Interest will accrue on the deposit at the rate 
prescribed by law and will be refunded on an annual basis, unless the customer's bill 
is delinquent on the anniversary date of the deposit. 

PUBLIC SERVICE CC)U6M1SS@N 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 6 1993 

PUfWANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 s 

r 

LJATE OF ISSUES June 1 I!.?93 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1 l?Qr! 
MONTH DATE YEAR MONTH DATE YEAR 

/ 
ISSUED BY 

// 
"/ -/--- -- 
‘O~FFICER 

Secrettm 
TITLE 

T.0. Fox 57’) 
x, T achinmtnn TV 

AD&ES-S - ’ 
_ ‘*3”lL7 
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0

LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY
PO BOX 32460
LOUISVILLE KY 40232-2460

SHEPHERDSVILLE KY 40165-7963

1666 1 AV 0.383    0111818-LWCS122991-ST.1GRP-001666

Louisville Water

LouisvilleWater.com

502.583.6610
To pay by phone, select option 3

Due Date

04/25/19
To avoid late charges, mail payment at
least seven days prior to due date. See
back for additional payment options.

Amount Due

$29.34
Your next bill will include a $2.21 late fee if payment arrives after 04/25/19.

Actual Read Estimated Read

1 CON = 1,000 GALLONS

Apr
2018

May
2018

Jun
2018

Jul
2018

Aug
2018

Sep
2018

Oct
2018

Nov
2018

Dec
2018

Jan
2019

Feb
2019

Mar
2019

Apr
2019

CON

1

Account Information

Account Number

Account Name

Service Address

Bill Date 04/04/19

Usage History Usage Comparison

Last Bill This Bill

Gallons Gallons
1,000 1,000

Account Summary See back for charge details

Previous Balance $33.88

Payments Received -$33.88

Account Balance $0.00

Current Charges

Louisville Water Charges $14.41

Wastewater Charges $14.93

Total Amount Due $29.34

Message Center
Small undetected water leaks in your home can quickly add up! A small leak in your toilet can use up to 1,000 gallons
of water a day, and most leaks typically grow in size, and cost. We suggest you begin the leak search with your toilet.
Visit LouisvilleWater.com/Leaks to learn how perform a dye test and other tips on where to check for leaks.

Louisville Water

Louisville Water Company
550 South Third Street
Louisville, KY 40202-1839

Account Number

Account Name

Bill Date

04/04/19

Amount Due

$29.34

Due Date

04/25/19
If paid after 04/25/19, a $2.21 late fee will be applied to your
next bill.

Amount Enclosed $

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

6/7/2019
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



Manage Your Account

AUTOPAY

Set it, forget it and never miss a
payment. Sign up at
LouisvilleWater.com

eBILL
Safe, secure, and free - sign up at
LouisvilleWater.com

PAY ONLINE

Pay your bill using a credit/debit
card or, for no additional fee, an
e-check

PAY BY PHONE 502.583.6610, select option 3

PAY BY MAIL
PO BOX 32460
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232-2460

PAY IN PERSON
Pay in person at the Louisville or
Shepherdsville offices

For more information about your bill, visit LouisvilleWater.com/MyBill

Service Address: 1 CON = 1,000 gallons

Meter Reading Information

Water Meter
Meter Number Prior Read Date 03/05/19 Current Read Date 04/03/19 Consumption 1 CONS
Days Billed 29 Days Prior Meter Read 98 Current Meter Read 99 Water Usage 1,000 Gallons

April Bill Details

Louisville Water Charges

Customer Service and Automated Services:
502.583.6610
Call Center Hours:
8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m., Mon - Fri
LouisvilleWater.com

Service Period: 03/05/19-04/03/19

Water Domestic Service Charge 29 Days @ $0.39584 $11.48
Water Consumption Charge 1.0 CONS @ $2.51 $2.51
School Tax 3% $0.42

Louisville Water Charges $14.41

Wastewater Charges

Woodland Acres
502.957.3775

Service Period: 03/12/19-04/04/19

Wastewater Service Charge $14.93

Wastewater Charges $14.93

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

6/7/2019
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)


